UPCOMING EVENTS

March 2nd: The Celebration of Gifts of Women will be Sunday, March 2. Volunteers will be needed for greeters, ushers, lay
leaders, and the women’s choir. If you are interested in singing in the choir for this event, please meet in the choir room
Wednesday, February 26 at 7pm.

Please sign up in the Fellowship Hall by Sunday, Feb 23. You may also call the church office.

March 2nd: Intergenerational Game Event will take place in The Well from 3PM - 5PM. Bring a snack to share, a drink, and
your favorite game.

March 29: The Women of the Church Book Review is Saturday, March 29th at the home of Susan Kintzler. The review will
begin at 10am followed by a potluck lunch.

The book to be reviewed is "The Secret Book of Flora Lea," by Patti Callahan Henry. There are over 20 copies available at
Gwinnett County Public Library or you can purchase a copy of your own.

Please sign up in the Fellowship Hall.

MISSIONS

e Souper Bowl Sunday was a great success. The big winner was Clifton Ministries. Thanks to your generous donations,
$387.45 was given to Clifton from GSPC.

e GSPCis hosting Life Line Screening on Wednesday, April 30th. Get screened for stroke and heart disease risk. Life Line
screens for Carotid Artery Disease, Abdominal Aortic Aneurysm, Atrial Fibrillation, and Peripheral Arterial Disease. The
event is open to the public now. If interested in testing, we recommend signing up now at: www.lifelinescreening.com.
Click on “schedule a screening” and type in zip code 30047. The cost is $159 for all (4) tests.

Susan Terrazas Damaceno is serving on a mission trip with Prince Avenue Baptist Church to Guiamaca, Honduras, March 1-8,
2025. Susan requests that you please pray that the Lord and His gospel truth may become known to the Honduran people.
Please pray for all the people that we will encounter and for their hearts to be softened to the good news of the gospel.
Please also be praying for the safety of my team and the team of missionaries we will be partnering with, and that we will be
able to trust and fulfill the mission God has called us for. Financially, each team member is responsible for raising $2,000 in
order to make this trip possible. If you would like to help Susan reach her goal, you can do so at
https://princemissions.managedmissions.com/MyTrip/susanterrazasl , address a check for Susan Terrazas Damaceno, or send
money via Zelle to 470-360-5119.

March 5th: Ash Wednesday
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Sunday Feb. 23
9:30am

10:30am
11:00am
11:00am
11:00am
12:15pm
3:00pm

6:00pm

Monday, Feb. 24
5:30pm
7:00pm

Tuesday, Feb. 25
8:30am

3:45pm
6:00pm

Wednesday, Feb.

Sunday School

Fellowship Time

K - 5th Sunday School
Worship

El Buen Worship

WOC Luncheon

Girl Scout Council Meeting
Youth Group

Girl Scout Troop #22207
JoyDance

Women’s IHOP Bible Study
Preschool Dance Class
Community Yoga

26

7:00pm
8:00pm

Women'’s Choir Practice
El Buen Bible Study

Thursday, Feb. 27

9:00am
9:30am

Friday, Feb. 28
7:00pm

Saturday, March

Men’s IHOP Bible Study
Women’s Bible Study

El Buen Youth Group

1

9:00am

Sunday, March 2
9:30am

10:30am
11:00am
11:00am
11:00am
12:15pm
2:00pm
3:00pm
6:00pm

SDA Church

Sunday School

Fellowship Time

K - 5th Sunday School
Worship

El Buen Worship

Personnel Meeting

Girl Scout STEM Event
Intergenerational Game Event
Youth Group

Treasurer’s Report January

Actual YTD Actual YTD Budget

Jan. Jan. Jan.
Revenue $117,988 $117,988 $123,288
Expense $109,883 $109,883 $110,952
Revenue
/ $8,105 $8,105 $12,336

Items of Note:
Church:

e Tithes and offerings more than budget for
month - $4,842

e Otherincome- transferred 2024 CD interest of
$10,210- matured 12/2024

e Total revenue-more than budget for month -
$10,016

e Total expense- less than budget - $1,131

Preschool:

e  Preschool Tuition was $69,149 - $13,804 less
than budget for month

e Personnel expenses were $55,661 - $961 more
than budget for month

e Program Expenses were $768 - $737 less than
budget for month

Session Meeting Highlights:

o 50 anniversary celebration task force has been
created

e March 30" will be a Chili Cook-Off

e Rev. Weekley will be out for 6 weeks beginning
April 2 for knee surgery and recovery

e Nominating is looking for 6 elders for the 2026-
2029 terms and 2 committee members

After much discussion, it has been decid-
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\.'& ed that GSPC will not have a garage sale

this year.




