UPCOMING EVENTS

March 2nd: The **Celebration of Gifts of Women** will be Sunday, March 2. Volunteers will be needed for greeters, ushers, lay leaders, and the women's choir. *If you are interested in singing in the choir for this event, please meet in the choir room Wednesday, February 26 at 7pm.*

Please sign up in the Fellowship Hall by Sunday, Feb 23. You may also call the church office.

March 2nd: Intergenerational Game Event will take place in The Well from 3PM - 5PM. Bring a snack to share, a drink, and your favorite game.

March 29: The **Women of the Church Book Review** is Saturday, March 29th at the home of Susan Kintzler. The review will begin at 10am followed by a potluck lunch.

The book to be reviewed is "The Secret Book of Flora Lea," by Patti Callahan Henry. There are over 20 copies available at Gwinnett County Public Library or you can purchase a copy of your own.

Please sign up in the Fellowship Hall.

MISSIONS

- Souper Bowl Sunday was a great success. The big winner was Clifton Ministries. Thanks to your generous donations, \$387.45 was given to Clifton from GSPC.
- GSPC is hosting Life Line Screening on Wednesday, April 30th. Get screened for stroke and heart disease risk. Life Line screens for Carotid Artery Disease, Abdominal Aortic Aneurysm, Atrial Fibrillation, and Peripheral Arterial Disease. The event is open to the public now. If interested in testing, we recommend signing up now at: www.lifelinescreening.com. Click on "schedule a screening" and type in zip code 30047. The cost is \$159 for all (4) tests.

Susan Terrazas Damaceno is serving on a mission trip with Prince Avenue Baptist Church to Guiamaca, Honduras, March 1-8, 2025. Susan requests that you please pray that the Lord and His gospel truth may become known to the Honduran people. Please pray for all the people that we will encounter and for their hearts to be softened to the good news of the gospel. Please also be praying for the safety of my team and the team of missionaries we will be partnering with, and that we will be able to trust and fulfill the mission God has called us for. Financially, each team member is responsible for raising \$2,000 in order to make this trip possible. If you would like to help Susan reach her goal, you can do so at https://princemissions.managedmissions.com/MyTrip/susanterrazas1 , address a check for Susan Terrazas Damaceno, or send money via Zelle to 470-360-5119.



March 5th: Ash Wednesday
April 13th: Palm Sunday

April 17th: Maundy Thursday

April 18th: Tenebrea

April 20th: Easter Sunday



Sunday Feb. 23		Treasurer's Report January				
9:30am	Sunday School				ury	
10:30am	Fellowship Time		Actual	YTD Actual	YTD Budget	
11:00am	K - 5th Sunday School				-	
11:00am	Worship		Jan.	Jan.	Jan.	
11:00am	El Buen Worship	Revenue	\$117,988	\$117,988	\$123,288	
12:15pm	WOC Luncheon	Expense	\$109,883	\$109,883	\$110,952	
3:00pm	Girl Scout Council Meeting	Expense	J10J,00J	J10 <i>3</i> ,003	J110,JJ2	
6:00pm	Youth Group	Revenue/	\$8,105	\$8,105	\$12,336	
Monday, Feb. 24		Items of Note	e:			
5:30pm	Girl Scout Troop #22207	Church:				
7:00pm	JoyDance	 Tithes and offerings more than budget for month - \$4,842 				
Tuesday, Feb. 25		• Other income- transferred 2024 CD interest of				
8:30am	Women's IHOP Bible Study	\$10,210-	matured 12/	2024		
3:45pm	Preschool Dance Class					
6:00pm	Community Yoga	 Total revenue-more than budget for month - \$10,016 				
<u>Wednesday, Feb. 26</u>		• Total expense- less than budget - \$1,131				
7:00pm	Women's Choir Practice					
8:00pm	El Buen Bible Study	Preschool:				
<u>Thursday, Feb. 2</u>	<u>17</u>		ol Tuition was Iget for month	\$69,149 - \$13 N	3,804 less	
9:00am	Men's IHOP Bible Study	Personne	el expenses w	ere \$55,661 - 1	\$961 more	
9:30am	Women's Bible Study		lget for month			
		-	-	re \$768 - \$73	7 less than	
<u>Friday, Feb. 28</u>		budget fo	or month			
7:00pm	El Buen Youth Group					
		Session Mee	Meeting Highlights:			
Saturday, March 1		• 50 th anniversary celebration task force has been				
9:00am	SDA Church	created				
Sunday, March 2	0	March 3	D th will be a Cł	nili Cook-Off		
9:30am	sunday School	• Rev. Wee	ekley will be o	ut for 6 week	s beginning	
10:30am	Fellowship Time	April 2 fc	or knee surger	y and recover	у	
11:00am	K - 5th Sunday School	Nominat	ing is looking	for 6 elders fo	r tha 2026	
11:00am	Worship			mittee memb		
11:00am	El Buen Worship	2029 (81				
12:15pm	Personnel Meeting					
2:00pm	Girl Scout STEM Event					
3:00pm	Intergenerational Game Event	A	fter much dis	cussion, it ha	s been decid-	
6:00pm	Youth Group	e Vice	d that GSPC v	vill not have a	a garage sale	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	tł	nis year.			